Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Release
Date In Date Charges

8/1/2022 BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Name Gender

Bettis, Adam Taylor Nakusiim Male

Blomberg, Roberta E Female 1974 47 8/1/2022 POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Butler, Jeffrey Ryan Male 1979 43 7/28/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Cupp, Peter Richard Male 1983 38 7/28/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

Eschedor, Rachel Elizabeth Female 1972 49 8/1/2022 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Frion, Randall Leon Male 1962 59 7/27/2022 2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Garner, Andrew Arthur Male 1980 42 7/26/2022 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Grandy, Zachary Allen Male 2001 21 7/27/2022 POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METH
POSSESSION OF METH PARAPHERNALIA
PROBATION VIOLATION

Hegna, Steven C Male 1981 41 8/1/2022 8/21/2022  FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

Horton, Brandon Devon Male 1982 39 7/26/2022 FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Jewell, Amanda Kaye Female 1985 37 7/26/2022 WARRANT OFFENSE

King, Brandon Michael Male 1990 Sl 7/31/2022 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES
THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

Matrious, Jordan James Male 2002 19 8/1/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE



Merrill, Brandon Lee

Michels, Joshua Franklin

Miller, Aaron Jeffrey

Murphy, Kyran Michael

Oshogay, Richard Steven

Robertson, Catherine Rae

Shipp, Terrence Lynell

Thorson, Robert Melvin

Thorson, Robert Melvin
Tomczik, Thomas Justin

Vana, Crystal Ann

Waterhouse, Shane Michael

White, Wendy Kay

Wright, Eliot Frederick

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 27
Female: 6

Male: 21

Male

Male

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
Female

Male

Female

Male

1981

1980

1982
1983

1959

1988

1984

1962
1962
1977
1993
1987

1983
1994

41

42

40
39

62

34

38

60
60
44
29
35

39
28

7/30/2022

7/29/2022

7/26/2022
7/29/2022

7/30/2022

7/27/2022

8/1/2022

7/27/2022
7/26/2022
8/1/2022
8/1/2022
7/29/2022

8/1/2022
7/29/2022

9/22/2022

8/12/2022

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
WARRANT OFFENSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FAIL TO APPEAR
PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION



