Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Bettis, Adam Taylor Nakusiim	Male	1998	23	8/1/2022		BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Blomberg, Roberta E	Female	1974	47	8/1/2022		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Butler, Jeffrey Ryan	Male	1979	43	7/28/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cupp, Peter Richard	Male	1983	38	7/28/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
Eschedor, Rachel Elizabeth	Female	1972	49	8/1/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Frion, Randall Leon	Male	1962	59	7/27/2022		2ND DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Garner, Andrew Arthur	Male	1980	42	7/26/2022		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Grandy, Zachary Allen	Male	2001	21	7/27/2022		POSESSION OF MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METH POSSESSION OF METH PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Hegna, Steven C	Male	1981	41	8/1/2022	8/21/2022	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Horton, Brandon Devon	Male	1982	39	7/26/2022		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Jewell, Amanda Kaye	Female	1985	37	7/26/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
King, Brandon Michael	Male	1990	31	7/31/2022		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY
Matrious, Jordan James	Male	2002	19	8/1/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Merrill, Brandon Lee	Male	1981	41	7/30/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION
Michels, Joshua Franklin	Male	1980	42	7/29/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >50G PROBATION VIOLATION
Miller, Aaron Jeffrey	Male	1982	40	7/26/2022	9/22/2022	FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS
Murphy, Kyran Michael	Male	1983	39	7/29/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA PROBATION VIOLATION
Oshogay, Richard Steven	Male	1959	62	7/30/2022		POSESSION OF MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA WARRANT OFFENSE
Robertson, Catherine Rae	Female	1988	34	7/27/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Shipp, Terrence Lynell	Male	1984	38	8/1/2022		FAIL TO APPEAR PROBATION VIOLATION
Thorson, Robert Melvin	Male	1962	60	7/27/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Thorson, Robert Melvin	Male	1962	60	7/26/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Tomczik, Thomas Justin	Male	1977	44	8/1/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Vana, Crystal Ann	Female	1993	29	8/1/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Waterhouse, Shane Michael	Male	1987	35	7/29/2022	8/12/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
White, Wendy Kay	Female	1983	39	8/1/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Wright, Eliot Frederick	Male	1994	28	7/29/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 27

Female: 6

Male: 21